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A Continuing Concern about the Direction of Our Country GOlf Inc:

“America is on the right track.”
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Inflationary Uptick Golf Inc

.
S SUMMIT 2023

Q. Compared to the six months prior to the pandemic, would you say that prices are...

®Much lower now ®mSomewhat lower now ®Basically the same now ®Somewhat higher now ®Much higher now

am'n I B )
we s S £)3% Brs——————————)
. i ee—
Consumer [ e
Items [ e ———————————y
W% R ;W
3% e
35% 37 R
Much Higher 33% 32% 32% 31% - 31% 32% 32% 33%
Now - ‘ 5 ;
Travel . .
®Fotel: 5% 28% ) - ) 28%
@ Airfare 26%. 26% 28% 27% 25% 28% 26% e

Aug'22 Sep'22 Oct'22Z Nov'22 Dec'22? Jan'23 Feb'23 Mar'23 Apr'23 May'23 Jun'23  Jul'23  Aug'23
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Budget Consciousness Trends Up to a New Apex Golf Inc

STRATEGIES SUMMIT 2023

Q. Thinking about the current situation, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements.

TOP 3 BOX AGREEMENT

B I'm more budget conscious today than | was two years ago

B The economy is currently in recession

625‘. 62% 61:_.\'_

39% o 40%

f L A4 v L4 Al \4 A L A v L4 Al L4 A L )
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...Accompanied by Muted Luxury Spending Golf Inc

“People will go back to spending freely on luxuries again in 2023.”

Feb Apr May Jun Ml Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Fed Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug

STRONGLY AGREE

STRONGLY DISAGREE

2021 2022 2023
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...And Purchase Decisions are Being Impacted GOlf Inc

STRATEGIES SUMMIT 202

TOP 3 BOX AGREEMENT

B Today | have to make more difficult decisions about discretionary purchases than | did five years ago.

B | am spending less money on multiple items in response to price increases.

, 44%
43% 43% 43%

f \J \J Al L) L \J L) \J L \J A L 1
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An Upcoming Credit Card Debt Crisis? Golf Inc

Q. Looking ahead, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

I've been financing my credit
card payments more these days
than | did a year ago.

I've been spending more on my
credit cards these days,
compared to in the Spring.

Credit card debt is becoming a
major issue in America.

Credit Card

s

A

1234 5678 9012 34
ARDHOLDER NARE 5/19 /

M Strongly Agree [ Agree [ Disagree M Strongly Disagree






Memberships Remain Robust Though Some Cracks in the PO

Armor at Private Clubs Golf InC

STRATEGIES SUMMIT 2023

Q. As a private golf club member, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements

TOP 3 BOX AGREEMENT

B My club must make aggressive changes to remain viable in the coming years

B I'm concerned about the financial stability of my club

o 63%
61%

38%
F
F

25%

JAN 2019 JAN 2020 JAN 2021 JAN 2022 JAN 2023 AUG 2023
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Memberships Remain Robust Though Some Cracks in the
Golf Inc

Armor at Private Clubs

Q. Which of the following statements most applies to the golf membership rolls of your club?

Over the past two years we’ve...

Lozt more than 10% of the membersnip
Lozt between 3% and 10% of the memdership
Mozt less than 3% of the membership
BNMemberznp levels have been flat or consistent
Wincreased our memdership by 3% or less AUG '23
Wincreased our memdership levels by between 2-10%
Bincreased our memdership by more than 10%

JAN 23

A Majority of private club members report that their club is full (32%) or

maintaining a waiting list for new members (21%)
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In General, Golfers Remain Bullish as the Game Continues to Evolve GOlf InC'

STRATEGIES SUMMIT 2023

Q. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

TOP 3 BOX AGREEMENT

R
mistic about the future of the game of Zoif. ==

0 54%
P BN+
tec abourt the current state of the game of golf. - ‘
" : N :
' pray more S-hole rounds of 50|f this year vs. lase year. 47%
O > SALeLsT 202
"e more new goifers playing the game now than there were at this time |ast year. 5% - BJANUARY 202

o EK=
& | 30%
P -

more golf if it took less time to play.

1visit an alternative golf location [like Top Golf or Drive Snack) this year a5
‘ . - they are ¢ IEEE—————e—
{ poif more i courses weren't as long as they are today. 3 7%
: : A =
Wy new goif equipment without having & custom fitting, first. ! 35%
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..And Foundational Changes Remain Top of Mind GOlf Inc

> TRATEGIES SUMMIT 202

Q. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

TOP 3 BOX AGREEMENT

st
Golf has becoms & asdre walcoming spor qwt
Ledieve that most of these who 1ook up go¥ during the pandemic, will comtinue Lo play the same or — 5%5%

morm rog U023

Nine hole reunds of go¥ have Secome more stiractove 1o = of late ‘ 455

fon elaing . 'h famiy . Ty T———
m playng more gl mith famidy members Uhan | Sd a year ago a2%
J -
Eﬂ" .:AUGUST 2023
Improung my pame & moce of 4 pecety Tor s now, than £ was a year ago - = v
a5 JANUARY 2023
W are at Uhe cunp of sewing sipnihicant growth in gof paricpation .
| &
2
oo likedy 1o Lake & poll esicn now than | was Lol year _ le, I5%
: < Bha thi . b —— L 10 oad 1 o
Ounng imes Ske tha, gof has Secome even sare mportant 1o s than £ was belors ] a5
-— | -
.'.'<C
There's some greal rwm goll egupment commng 1o market thatl I'm really interested in chedkng out q -
-
’.
o fact thatl mere people sre warkng from home i increased the amcunt of galf being plirped _ 34!’5 6%

13



PV NN

...Though Not Immune to the Broader Economic Trepidation GOlf InC'

Q. Thinking about the current situation, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements.

TOP 3 BOX AGREEMENT

I'm more budget conscious today than | was two years ago.

952%

WAUGUST 2023

31% - )
People will go back to spending freely on luxuries again in 2023. - HJANUARY 2023
e
If | zee zomething | like, | don't worry about the price. | 345
| -~

One Foot on the Gas, but Eyes on the Rear View Mirror /4
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